TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -
ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

11/24/2023

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2300
66906
6 2300
66920
2 2300
66928
6 2300
66958
2 N/A
1 2300
66974
5 2300
67008
2 2300
67055

11/17/23
11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/18/23

1:31 pm
3:01 pm

3:27 pm

6:24 pm

7:36 pm

8:07 pm

11:02 pm

9:51 am

Shed Burglary
Larceny

Vandalism

Warrant Service/Arrest

Police Information

Theft from Auto/Bicycle

Sound of Shots Fired

Attempted Stolen Auto

400 blk Ethan Allen
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave

8300 blk Roanoke
Ave

6700 blk Prince
George’s Ave

Unk suspect(s) forcefully entered the
victim’s shed and stole property
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Unk suspect(s) shattered the rear
passenger window of the victim’s
vehicle

Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through Takoma Park; arrested
Police Information

Sometime between 6:30 PM & 7:30
PM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim’s
bicycle from the bed of the victim’s
truck

Possible sound of shots fired; officers
canvassed the area and did not locate
any shell casings, suspects or victims;
officers also notified Park Police;
officers on the day squad on 11/18
rechecked the area with negative
results

Unk suspect(s) attempted to steal the
victim’s vehicle (2019 Hyundai
Elantra) by gaining entry through a
smashed rear right passenger
window; ignition damaged;
unsuccessful



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2300
67134
6 2300
67163
4 2300
67183
2 N/A
6 2300
67191
3 2300
67244
6 2300
67297

11/18/23 5:13 pm

11/18/23 8:50 pm

11/18/23 11:30 pm

11/18/23 11:45 pm

11/19/23 12:57 am

11/19/23 2:13 pm

11/19/23 8:36 pm

CDS Arrest

Property Damage Collision

Recovered Stolen Auto

Police Information

Theft from Auto

Stolen Auto

Theft from Auto

900 blk East West
Hwy

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7700 blk Maple
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
8100 blk Hammond
Ave

6300 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

11/24/2023

Subject was arrested during a trespass
call from El Catrachito restaurant;
subject was in possession of CDS crack
cocaine

Vehicle being driven by victim was
parked near the Capital One Bank
securely; driver indicated when she
returned to the vehicle it was not
there, it had rolled back and hit a
retaining wall causing it to stop; no
injuries

Officers recovered a vehicle reported
stolen from Prince George’s County;
no damage was observed and both
tags were intact

Police Information

Unk suspect was in the process of
rummaging inside the victim’s vehicle
when the victim verbally confronted
him from the front door of the
residence; suspect fled on foot with
the property in an unk direction
Victim’s vehicle was stolen from the
Amoco gas station (2014 Toyota
Corolla); suspect(s) fled towards the
District of Columbia

Unk suspect(s) smashed a rear
passenger window of the victim’s
vehicle to gain entry and stole
property



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -
ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

11/24/2023

WARD CASEH# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2300
67301
6 2300
67319
2 2300
67339
4 2300
67382
5 2300
67396
6 2300
67462
6 2300
67485
6 2300
67468
6 2300
67488
3 N/A

11/19/23

11/19/23

11/20/23

11/20/23

11/20/23

11/20/23

11/20/23
11/20/23

11/20/23

11/20/23

9:01 pm

11:45 pm

7:45 am

11:50 am

12:11 pm

4:39 pm

5:45 pm
6:00 pm

6:30 pm

7:41 pm

Pedestrian Struck

Found Property

Shed Burglary

Critical Missing Person

Vandalism to Auto

Fraud

Larceny
Larceny

Fraud

Police Information

Ethan Allen Ave &
Jackson Ave

7900 blk Lockney
Ave
600 blk EIm Ave

Unit blk Ritchie Ave

700 blk
Maplewood Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

1100 blk University
Blvd

6300 blk New
Hampshire Ave

Vehicle driver was traveling
eastbound on Ethan Allen Ave and
struck an adult female pedestrian.
Pedestrian transported to local
hospital for minor injuries

Property found; attempts to locate
owner unsuccessful; impounded
Sometime between 11/19 @ 8 PM &
11/20 @ 7:30 AM, unk suspect(s)
stole property from the victim’s shed;
suspect(s) broke a window on the side
of the garage

55-year-old female reported critically
missing

Unk suspect(s) shattered the rear
windshield of the victim’s vehicle
sometime between 7 AM & 12 PM
Victim’s bank account was hacked and
money stolen; victim canceled and
destroyed debit card

Commercial theft from Aldi’s

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Victim who resides in Hawaii had
funds stolen from EBT account from a
suspect(s) in Takoma Park

Police Information



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

N/A

N/A

2300
67574
2300
67602

2300
67647
2300
67681

2300
67701

2300
67713
2300
67756
2300
67766
2300
67794

11/20/23 10:19 pm  Sound of Shots Fired

11/21/23
11/21/23

11/21/23

11/21/23

11/21/23

11/21/23

11/21/23
11/22/23
11/22/23

11/22/23

2:53am
10:41 am

11:50 am

3:40 pm

5:50 pm

7:20 pm

8:48 pm
7:15am
8:42 am

9:11am

Police Information
Lost Property

Commercial Armed
Robbery; Arrest

Larceny

Property Damage Collision

Residential Burglary

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Vandalism

7300 blk Trescott
Ave

District of
Columbia

1000 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

7000 blk Carroll
Ave
7200 blk 13t P

400 blk Ethan Allen
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1200 blk Kirklynn
Ave

11/24/2023

Possible sound of shots fired; officers
canvassed the area and did not locate
any shell casings, suspects or victims
Police Information

Victim reported a lost passport;
advised to contact Embassy

Known subject committed an armed
robbery at 7-11 using a knife; arrest
made

Commercial theft from Ace Hardware

School bus driver attempting to pass a
vehicle side-swiped the front
passenger side of the vehicle; no
injuries

Unk suspect entered the victim's
home through a sliding back door
while the victim was home; victim
confronted suspect who fled on foot
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Sometime between 11/21 @ 12 PM &
11/22 @ 5 AM, unk suspect(s)

shattered the rear passenger window
of the victim’s vehicle



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 11/24/2023
ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2300 11/22/23 9:19 am Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
67772 Blvd
2 2300 11/22/23 11:44am Dog Bite 7400 blk Flower Victim was delivering mail when he
67800 Ave was bitten on the leg by a dog who
was being walked on a leash; minor
injuries
6 2300 11/22/23 2:40 pm | Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
67832 Blvd
3 2300 11/22/23 10:45pm Recovered Stolen Auto 6300 blk New MPD recovered a vehicle stolen from
67244 Hampshire Ave Takoma Park in the District of
Columbia; both tags intact; victim
notified
3 N/A 11/23/23 7:45 am Police Information 7100 blk Poplar Police Information
Ave
N/A 2300 11/23/23 11:22 am Recovered Critical Missing  District of 55-year-old female reported critically
67382 Person Columbia missing on 11/20 found unharmed
6 2300 11/23/23 8:35pm | Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
67983 Blvd

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 11/24/2023
ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property.

MPD — Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD — Montgomery County Police Department

PGPD - Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID — Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 11/24/2023

ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

VOP — Violation of Parole



