WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2300 66906	11/17/23	1:31 pm	Shed Burglary	400 blk Ethan Allen Ave	Unk suspect(s) forcefully entered the victim's shed and stole property
6	2300 66920	11/17/23	3:01 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2300 66928	11/17/23	3:27 pm	Vandalism	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unk suspect(s) shattered the rear passenger window of the victim's vehicle
6	2300 66958	11/17/23	6:24 pm	Warrant Service/Arrest	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers came into contact with a subject with an outstanding warrant through Takoma Park; arrested
2	N/A	11/17/23	7:36 pm	Police Information	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
1	2300 66974	11/17/23	8:07 pm	Theft from Auto/Bicycle	7500 blk Maple Ave	Sometime between 6:30 PM & 7:30 PM, unk suspect(s) stole the victim's bicycle from the bed of the victim's truck
5	2300 67008	11/17/23	11:02 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	Possible sound of shots fired; officers canvassed the area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims; officers also notified Park Police; officers on the day squad on 11/18 rechecked the area with negative results
2	2300 67055	11/18/23	9:51 am	Attempted Stolen Auto	6700 blk Prince George's Ave	Unk suspect(s) attempted to steal the victim's vehicle (2019 Hyundai Elantra) by gaining entry through a smashed rear right passenger window; ignition damaged; unsuccessful

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ΑCTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	2300 67134	11/18/23	5:13 pm	CDS Arrest	900 blk East West Hwy	Subject was arrested during a trespass call from El Catrachito restaurant; subject was in possession of CDS crack cocaine
6	2300 67163	11/18/23	8:50 pm	Property Damage Collision	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Vehicle being driven by victim was parked near the Capital One Bank securely; driver indicated when she returned to the vehicle it was not there, it had rolled back and hit a retaining wall causing it to stop; no injuries
4	2300 67183	11/18/23	11:30 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	7700 blk Maple Ave	Officers recovered a vehicle reported stolen from Prince George's County; no damage was observed and both tags were intact
2	N/A	11/18/23	11:45 pm	Police Information	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information
6	2300 67191	11/19/23	12:57 am	Theft from Auto	8100 blk Hammond Ave	Unk suspect was in the process of rummaging inside the victim's vehicle when the victim verbally confronted him from the front door of the residence; suspect fled on foot with the property in an unk direction
3	2300 67244	11/19/23	2:13 pm	Stolen Auto	6300 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim's vehicle was stolen from the Amoco gas station (2014 Toyota Corolla); suspect(s) fled towards the District of Columbia
6	2300 67297	11/19/23	8:36 pm	Theft from Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unk suspect(s) smashed a rear passenger window of the victim's vehicle to gain entry and stole property

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ΑCTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
N/A	2300 67301	11/19/23	9:01 pm	Pedestrian Struck	Ethan Allen Ave & Jackson Ave	Vehicle driver was traveling eastbound on Ethan Allen Ave and struck an adult female pedestrian. Pedestrian transported to local hospital for minor injuries
6	2300 67319	11/19/23	11:45 pm	Found Property	7900 blk Lockney Ave	Property found; attempts to locate owner unsuccessful; impounded
2	2300 67339	11/20/23	7:45 am	Shed Burglary	600 blk Elm Ave	Sometime between 11/19 @ 8 PM & 11/20 @ 7:30 AM, unk suspect(s) stole property from the victim's shed; suspect(s) broke a window on the side of the garage
4	2300 67382	11/20/23	11:50 am	Critical Missing Person	Unit blk Ritchie Ave	55-year-old female reported critically missing
5	2300 67396	11/20/23	12:11 pm	Vandalism to Auto	700 blk Maplewood Ave	Unk suspect(s) shattered the rear windshield of the victim's vehicle sometime between 7 AM & 12 PM
6	2300 67462	11/20/23	4:39 pm	Fraud	1300 blk University Blvd	Victim's bank account was hacked and money stolen; victim canceled and destroyed debit card
6	2300 67485	11/20/23	5:45 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Aldi's
6	2300 67468	11/20/23	6:00 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2300 67488	11/20/23	6:30 pm	Fraud	1100 blk University Blvd	Victim who resides in Hawaii had funds stolen from EBT account from a suspect(s) in Takoma Park
3	N/A	11/20/23	7:41 pm	Police Information	6300 blk New Hampshire Ave	Police Information

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
2	N/A	11/20/23	10:19 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	7300 blk Trescott Ave	Possible sound of shots fired; officers canvassed the area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims
N/A	N/A	11/21/23	2:53 am	Police Information	District of Columbia	Police Information
6	2300 67574	11/21/23	10:41 am	Lost Property	1000 blk University Blvd	Victim reported a lost passport; advised to contact Embassy
6	2300 67602	11/21/23	11:50 am	Commercial Armed Robbery; Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Known subject committed an armed robbery at 7-11 using a knife; arrest made
3	2300 67647	11/21/23	3:40 pm	Larceny	7000 blk Carroll Ave	Commercial theft from Ace Hardware
6	2300 67681	11/21/23	5:50 pm	Property Damage Collision	7200 blk 13 th Pl	School bus driver attempting to pass a vehicle side-swiped the front passenger side of the vehicle; no injuries
2	2300 67701	11/21/23	7:20 pm	Residential Burglary	400 blk Ethan Allen Ave	Unk suspect entered the victim's home through a sliding back door while the victim was home; victim confronted suspect who fled on foot
6	2300 67713	11/21/23	8:48 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2300 67756	11/22/23	7:15 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2300 67766	11/22/23	8:42 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2300 67794	11/22/23	9:11 am	Vandalism	1200 blk Kirklynn Ave	Sometime between 11/21 @ 12 PM & 11/22 @ 5 AM, unk suspect(s) shattered the rear passenger window of the victim's vehicle

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 67772	11/22/23	9:19 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2300 67800	11/22/23	11:44 am	Dog Bite	7400 blk Flower Ave	Victim was delivering mail when he was bitten on the leg by a dog who was being walked on a leash; minor injuries
6	2300 67832	11/22/23	2:40 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
3	2300 67244	11/22/23	10:45 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	6300 blk New Hampshire Ave	MPD recovered a vehicle stolen from Takoma Park in the District of Columbia; both tags intact; victim notified
3	N/A	11/23/23	7:45 am	Police Information	7100 blk Poplar Ave	Police Information
N/A	2300 67382	11/23/23	11:22 am	Recovered Critical Missing Person	District of Columbia	55-year-old female reported critically missing on 11/20 found unharmed
6	2300 67983	11/23/23	8:35 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

Burglary – Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.

CDS – Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW – Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting – An individual(s) was shot.

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

DUI – Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

FTA - Failure to Appear

Home Invasion – Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment, houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny – Theft of property.

MPD – Metropolitan Police Department

MCPD – Montgomery County Police Department

PGPD – Prince George's County Police Department

Police Information – This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property – Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID – Possession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) – The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using a weapon, it's armed.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT ACTIVITIES REPORTED NOVEMBER 17-24, 2023

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends who check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

VOP – Violation of Parole